Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1 of 2
Headend Power & Switches
Features:
BAQ-UPTM (QRED) Redundancy Switch with Backup Amplifier:
BAQ-UPTM Specifications
	Complete backup solution for critical signal path circuits
	Basic 1RU chassis contains 1 GHz redundancy switch, power supply & extra slot for second redundancy switch or amplifier
	Each microprocessor controlled switch monitors 2 RF signals & performs a switch to backup source when primary signal level drops
	 by 3 dB or more (primary threshold level programmed at factory & can be changed at time of ordering if desired by user)
	BAQ-UPTM with switch only (SW model) can be used when operator already has primary & secondary amplifier
	For operational testing, switch can be forced into redundant mode
	1 GHz passive switch provides redundant monitoring & control of amplifiers in +20 to +50 dBmV output range
	Can be powered by both AC & +24 DC power sources simultaneously for maximum reliability
	Main amplifier path through switch is not affected by power interruptions
	Includes a 50 VA external Class II UL approved power transformer
	Failure light & alarm
	Reference level warning
	Modular, hot-swappable 870 & 1000 MHz amplifiers
BAQ-UPTM (front view)
Q-SERIES® Power
Part Number Description
QRED1000-SW Chassis, 1 GHz, QRED Single SW
QRED1000-SW/SW Chassis, 1 GHz, QRED Dual SW
QRED1000-30GP AMP/SW-1 GHZ, 30 dB, GaAs, PD
QRED1000-34GP AMP/SW-1 GHZ, 34 dB, GaAs, PD
QRED1000-33CGP AMP/SW-1 GHZ, 33 dB, Cascaded, GaAs, PD
QRED870-30GP AMP/SW-870 MHz, 30 dB, GaAs, PD
QRED870-34GP AMP-870 MHz, 34 dB, GaAs, PD
QRED870-33CGP AMP/SW-870 MHz, 33 dB, Cascaded, GaAs, PD
IPB-** Plug-in Attenuator Pad, ** = 0-20 dB in 1 dB steps.
#951 120 Volts to 26 Volts, 60 Hz AC Power Transformer, 50 VA Rating (included with unit)
Shipping Weight 8 lbs (3.6 kg)
Dimensions 1.75”H x 19.0”W x 5.0”D (4.45H x 48.26W x 12.7D cm)